LT

Date
03.07.2025
04.07.2025
05.07.2025
06.07.2025
07.07.2025
08.07.2025

09.07.2025

Date
03.07.2025
04.07.2025
05.07.2025
06.07.2025
07.07.2025
08.07.2025

09.07.2025

—

Date
03.07.2025
04.07.2025
05.07.2025
06.07.2025
07.07.2025
08.07.2025

09.07.2025

Max. (°C)

20

20

21

21

20

20

20

Max. (°C)

14

14

15

15

14

14

14

Max. (°C)

14

14

15

15

14

14

14

|

1

1

Pilgrimage Weather Forecast | Thursday, 03rd July 2025
HANUMAN TOK WEATHER FORECAST

Min. (°C)
15 |
15
15
15
15
16

15

Min. (°C)
09
09
09
09
09
10

09

Min. (°C)
09
09
09
09
09
10

09

Weather Remarks
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

15 THMILE WEATHER FORECAST

Weather Remarks
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

17 "HMILE WEATHER FORECAST

Weather Remarks
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

Meteorological (entre Gangtok | India Meteorological Department | Government of India



p—

Date
03.07.2025
04.07.2025
05.07.2025
06.07.2025
07.07.2025
08.07.2025

09.07.2025

Max. (°C)

10

10

1

1

10

10

10

—

Min. (°C) |
05
05
05
05
05
06

05

TSOMOGO WEATHR FORECAST

Weather Remarks
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

SHERATHANG WEATHER FORECAST

Weather Remarks
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

NATHULA PASS WEATHER FORECAST

Date Max. (°C) | Min. (°C)
03.07.2025 08 03
04.07.2025 08 03
05.07.2025 09 03
06.07.2025 09 03
07.07.2025 08 03
08.07.2025 08 04
09.07.2025 08 03

NATHUIA PASS
N
Date Max. (°C)  Min. (°C)
‘ | .
03.07.2025 06 01
04.07.2025 06 01
05.07.2025 07 01
06.07.2025 07 01
07.07.2025 06 01
08.07.2025 06 02
09.07.2025 06 01

Weather Remarks
Rain or Snow. Heavy Rainfall
Rain or Snow. Heavy Rainfall
Rain or Snow. No warning
Rain or Snow. No warning
Rain or Snow. No warning
Snow. No warning

Snow. No warning

Meteorological (entre Gangtok | India Meteorological Department | Government of India



