HANUMANTOK

Pilgrimage Weather Forecast | Thursday, 03rd July 2025 HANUMAN TOK WEATHER FORECAST

Date	Max. (°C)	Min. (°C)	Weather Remarks
03.07.2025	20	15	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
04.07.2025	20	15	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
05.07.2025	21	15	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
06.07.2025	21	15	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
07.07.2025	20	15	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
08.07.2025	20	16	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning
09.07.2025	20	15	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

15^{TH} MILE

15TH MILE WEATHER FORECAST

Date	Max. (°C)	Min. (°C)	Weather Remarks
03.07.2025	14	09	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
04.07.2025	14	09	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
05.07.2025	15	09	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
06.07.2025	15	09	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
07.07.2025	14	09	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
08.07.2025	14	10	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning
09.07.2025	14	09	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

17TH MILE

17TH MILE WEATHER FORECAST

Date	Max. (°C)	Min. (°C)	Weather Remarks
03.07.2025	14	09	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
04.07.2025	14	09	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
05.07.2025	15	09	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
06.07.2025	15	09	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
07.07.2025	14	09	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
08.07.2025	14	10	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning
09.07.2025	14	09	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning



TSOMOGO

TSOMOGO WEATHER FORECAST

Date	Max. (°C)	Min. (°C)	Weather Remarks
03.07.2025	10	05	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
04.07.2025	10	05	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
05.07.2025	11	05	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
06.07.2025	11	05	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
07.07.2025	10	05	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
08.07.2025	10	06	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning
09.07.2025	10	05	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

SHERATHANG

SHERATHANG WEATHER FORECAST

Date	Max. (°C)	Min. (°C)	Weather Remarks
03.07.2025	08	03	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
04.07.2025	08	03	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. Heavy Rainfall
05.07.2025	09	03	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
06.07.2025	09	03	Generally cloudy sky with moderate rain. No warning
07.07.2025	08	03	Generally cloudy sky with a few spells of rain or thundershowers. No warning
08.07.2025	08	04	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning
09.07.2025	08	03	Rain or Thundershowers. No warning

NATHUIA PASS

NATHULA PASS WEATHER FORECAST

Date	Max. (°C)	Min. (°C)	Weather Remarks
03.07.2025	06	01	Rain or Snow. Heavy Rainfall
04.07.2025	06	01	Rain or Snow. Heavy Rainfall
05.07.2025	07	01	Rain or Snow. No warning
06.07.2025	07	01	Rain or Snow. No warning
07.07.2025	06	01	Rain or Snow. No warning
08.07.2025	06	02	Snow. No warning
09.07.2025	06	01	Snow. No warning

